

ACL/CS/ 687 Amrit Corp. Ltd.

March 20, 2019 CIN: L15141UP1940PLC000946

The BSE Ltd., Surveillance Deptt. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, **Mumbai-400 001.**

Dear Sir,

Sub: Clarification in increase in price of shares (Amrit Corp. Ltd. - Scrip Code - 507525)

Ref: Your Letter No.L/SURV/ONL/PV/SS/2018-2019/482 dated 19.03.2019

Kind Attn: Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Online Surveillance

Dear Sir.

This refers to the captioned E-mail received from you regarding clarification for the increase in price of shares of Amrit Corp. Ltd.

In this connection, we wish to state that we are not aware of any information/reasons which could explain the movement of the Company's scrip, as mentioned in your letter. All relevant events/information/announcements pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 have been duly submitted by the Company with the Exchange from time to time and there is no disclosable event/information/announcement having bearing on the price behavior of the scrip which has not been disclosed by the Company.

Therefore, the increase in the share price of the Company is purely due to the market conditions and absolutely market driven and the management/Company is in no way connected with any such price/volume increase. We assure you that the Company shall make appropriate public disclosure in accordance with the prevalent laws as and when there is a disclosable event.

Kindly take the above on record. Please let us know if any further clarification is required in this regard.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For **Amrit Corp. Ltd.**

(P.K.DAS)
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer



Amrit Corporate Centre

A - 95, Sector-65, NOIDA - 201 309 (U.P.) Ph.: 0120-4506900, 2406166 Fax: 0120-4506910 Website: www.amritcorp.com, Email: info@amritcorp.com